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NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee structure for II year (3 rd Semester) PG Courses for the 2023-24 batch.
for the academic year 2024-25
Ref: 1.Syndicate opinion dated:21.06.2024

2. Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor Approval dated:01.08.2024

s ek

The Annual fees prescribed under Regular and Payment categories prescribed for Post Graduate

Courses, offered in Bengaluru City University Departments for candidates seeking admission to II year 3™

Semester (2023-24 batch) PG Courses for academic year 2024-235 are notified as here under:-

I REGULAR FEES

FACULTY OF ARTS/ EDUCATION

SI % ‘ Annual Fees i
No | FeeParticulars [njaA/M VA | MA(Mass Communication MSW
Courses & Journalism Courses
= M.Ed/MPED
1 | Admission Fee* 737 737 737
2 | Tuition Fee 6380 6380 6380
3 | Laboratory fee e 3080 4620
(Field work) 9
4 | Library fee U e & 737 737
5 | Sports fee 1485 1485 1485 -'
6 | Medical Fee _ 165 B 165
7 | Student Activity 165 165 165
Fee
8 | Student ID card 165 165 165
9 | Cultural Activity 165 165 165
kge ¥
10 | User fee (Computer 165 165 165
& Internet fee)
11 | NFTW 26 g 26 26
12 | KSTBF 30 30 30
13 | KSSWF 30 Emae = Rt &
Total 10,250/- 13,330/- 14,870/-

Fees reimbursable in case of SC/ST Candidates

The candidates seeking admission to M.A Kannada course shall pay an additional fee of RS.2343/-

(*Two thousand Three hundred Forty Three only) towards study tour which is a part of the syllabus.

Note: The above mentioned fee is applicable for all the category students.



FACULTY OF SCIENCE

e Annual Fees
SI M.se M.Sc(Electronics |
No. Fee Particulars M.Se (B.Tech. and Media,Psychological M.Se.
Courses Mic-B Counseling/Psychology (F.A.D)
Courses )
1 | Admission Fee 737 737 737 737
2 | Tuition Fee 6380 14641 22000 26356
3 | Laboratory fee 3080 8800 14641 3080
(Field work)
4 | Library fee 737 737 737 737
5 | Sports fee 1485 1485 1485 1485
6 | Medical Fee 165 165 165 169 =]
7 | Student Activity Fee 165 165 165 165
8 | Student ID card 165 165 165 165
9 | Cultural Activity 165 165 165 165
Fee
10 | User fee (Computer 165 165 165 165
& Internet fee)
11 | Course material fee -- - ---
(Industrial visit fee)
12 | NFTW 26 26 26 26
13 | KSTBF 30 30 30 30
14 | KSSWF 30 30 30 30
| Total 13,330/- 27,311/- 40,511/- 33,306/-

Fees reimbursable in case of SC/ST Candidates

The candidates seeking admission to M.Sc in Botany, Geography shall pay an additional fee of RS, 2130/-.(*Two
thousand one hundred and thirty only) towards study tour which is a part of the syllabus.
Note: The above mentioned Fees is applicable for all the Category Students

SIN | Fee Particulars M.Sc I/ M.C.A 11 M.C.A |
0 Geographical (Lateral entry)
Information
Science
1 | Registration Fee 0 0 737
2 | Admission Fee 137 737 737
3 | Tuition Fee 64427 29282 29282
4 | Laboratory fee (Field 3080 3080 3080
work) :
5 | Library fee 37 737 137
6 | Sports fee 1485 1485 1485
7 | Medical Fee 165 165 165
8 | Student Activity Fee 165 165 165
9 | Student ID card 165 165 165
10 | Cultural Activity Fee 165 165 165
11 | User fee (Computer & 165 165 165
Internet fee)
12 | NFTW 26 . 26 26
13 | KSTBF 30 30 30
14 | KSSWF 30 30 30
Total 71,377/- 36,232/- 36,969/-

Fees reimbursable in case of SC/ST Candidates




FACULTY OF COMMERCE

Annual Fees
Lk Fee M.Com | M.Com MTTM M.B.A M.B.A
No | Particulars (FA (day) (Eve)
&IB) :
| | Admission Fee 737 737 5 ¥ BRI 737 737
2 | Tuition Fee 3080 58575 58575 40997 43923
Laboratory fee 3080 ———- T [ — ————
(Field work) ‘ %
4 | Library fee 737 37 737 3T 737
5 | Sports fee 1485 1485 | 1485 1485 1485
6 | Medical Fee 165 165 165 ., 165 165
7 | Student 165 165 165 E 165 165
Activity Fee | |
8 | Student ID 165 165 165 165 ; 165
card '
9 | Cultural 165 165 165 165 165
Activity Fee :
10 | User fee 165 165 165 165 165
(Computer &
Internet fee)
11 | NFTW 26 26 26 26 26
12 | KSTBF 30 30 30 30 30
13 | KSSWF 30 30 30 30 30
Total 10,030/~ | 62,445/- 62,445/- 44,867/- 47,793/-

Note: The above mentioned fees is applicable for all the category students

I .PAYMENT SEAT FEES

The candidates belonging to GM/OBC/Minorities seeking admission under Payment Category for PG courses
in the Bengaluru City University Departments shall pay the following fees under Colum 3 in addition to the Regular fee
prescribed for the particular course.**The SC/St Cat-1 candidates of Karnataka State whose parents annual income is
less than or equal to ¥2.5 Lakhs are eligible to pay the concession fees prescribed under Column 4 in addition to other
fees, while the candidates seeking admission to second PG and those candidates whose parent’s annual income is more
than 2.5 Lakhs shall pay the fees as in Column 3 in addition to other fees.

SL.NO. | NAME OF THE COURSE GM/OBC/SC/ST/Cat- | SC/ST Cat-1
_ I/ income above 2.5 (Income below
; lakhs 2.5 lakhs)
kS 2 : 3 4
,- a
Facufty of Arts
Annual Fees ;
01 MA in (English, History, Kannada, Political Science, 39,930 19,965
; Sociology, )
| !
| 02 MA (Economics, Journalism & Mass Communication) 53,240 26,620
| 03 MSW (Master of Social Work) 66,550 33,275




FACULTY OF SCIENCE

( ' GM/OBC/SC/ST/Cat- | SC/ST Cat-l
__ Annual Fees I/ income above 2.5 (Income =
‘ lakhs below 2.5
' | lakhs)
04 | M.Sc (Applied Genetics, Applied ~ 47916 23,958
Geology, Botany, Mathematics, '
Psychology)
05 | M.Sc.(Biochemistry, Biotechnology, 48,400 26,620
! Chemistry, Fashion & Apparel Design, '
‘ Life Science, Microbiology, Physics)

FACULTY OF COMMERCE
Annual Fees

M Com 73,205 36,602
|I
*The fee concession is not applicable to SC/ST candidates belonging to other states

06

V) FEES CONCESSION AND REIMBURSEMENT FOR CAT-1,2A,3A & 3B CANDIDATES WHO
SEEK ADMISSION TO BCU DEPARTMENTS / GOVERNMENT COLLEGES
AS per B5oron erien Moa3:H0we 589 Waoam 2013, Honwndd QT07:06 /082014,

Cat-I candidates whose parents® annual income is less than or equal to Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh fifty
thousand only) and candidates belonging to 2A, 3A, 3B who have studied for a period of 7 (Seven) academic years
(commencing from s standard up to the qualifying examination either continuously or in broken period) and whose
parents’ Annual income is less than or equal to Rs. 1,00,000/- Rupees One Lakh Only) They shall compulsorily apply
for Fee Concession ‘scholarship in the website www.karepass.cgg.gov.in; of the BCWD

I Online (Post-Metric application) 15 digits Registration No. of Social Welfare Department

2. Caste Certificate issued in Karnataka by the Tahsildhar, within last five years

3. Parents Income Certificate issued in Karnataka by the Tahsildhar on or after (valid date)
Parents Income Certificate issued in Karnataka by the Tahsildhar on or after (valid date)
SSLC / CBSE/ ISCE Marks Card (candidates studied in Karnataka only)
Aadhar Card

Previous year Marks Card

i S - S

Bank Pass book (Bank account should be in the namé of the Candidate)

V) THE FOLLOWING SC/ST CANDIDATES ARE NOT ELIGIBLE TO CLAIM FEE J
REIMBURSEMENT

d) SC/ST students from other States
e) SC/ST of Karnataka students whose parent’s income is more than 2,50,000/- per annum.
f) SC/ST candidates who seeking admission to second PG course (Discontinued PG is also taken into
account). :
The candidates shown at (a), (b) & (c) shall pay the prescribed course fee and also examination fees.



Vi) FEES TO BE PAID BY MINORITIES & CAT-I (>2.5L), 2A, 3A & 3B(>1.0 L) AND OTHER
STUDENTS OF KARNATAKA .

However, Cat-I candidates whose parents” annual income is more than Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh fifty
thousand only) and candidates irrespective of Caste/ Community/ Religion, (2A, 3A, 3B and others) who have studiec
for a period of 7 (Seven) academic years (commencing from Ist std. Upto the qualifying examination eithe
continuously or in broken period) and whose parents’ Annual income is more than Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakl
Only) are not eligible to the fees concession.

Candidates belonging to minorities (i.e, Muslims, Christians, Buddhists, Sikhs, Jains, Parsi etc.,) whost
Parents’ Annual Income is less than 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) are required to remit total non concessiona
fee as applicable to others. However they are eligible to apply for applicable Fees reimbursement from Minoritie:
Welfare Department (MWD) as per the norms of MWD and fee reimbursement same will be credited to the student’:
bank account directly. Hence they shall pay the course fee in full to the University.

Note: The Scholarship amount for SC/ST/Cat-1 Students where parental income i
equal or less than 2.5 lakhs per annum which is released to the students bank account directly
through DBT (Direct Beneficiary Transfer) Scheme by State Government. Hence Studen:
opted for admission for the year 2023-2024 has to pay full amount related to admission fees as
well as Examination Fees and claim reimbursement by applying through SSP Portal.
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To,

I. All the Chairpersons of PG Departments, Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru.

2. All the Principals of Affiliated Government Colleges offering PG courses, Bengaluru City University,
Bengaluru.

3. The Finance Officer, Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru.

4. The Deputy Director, Social Welfare Department, 5th Floor, M S Building, Dr. B R Ambedkar Veedhi,
Backward Class & Minorities Department, VV Towers, Bengaluru.

5. PS to VC/ Registrar/ Registrar(E) Bengaluru City University, Bengaluru for information.

6. Office Copy/Website Copy/ UUCMS/Guard file.



